HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 716 by Representative Owen

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "58" to "59"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, after "requirements;" and before "to" insert "to require proof of
- 5 residency;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 11, change "58" to "59"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 1, change "License" to "license"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 7, change "under" to "pursuant to"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, after line 28, add the following:
- "(8) The applicant lives in this state and provides proof of residency as
- outlined in R.S. 37:53."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 3, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:
- 18 "§53. Residency
- For purposes of this Chapter, residency may be established by producing
- 20 proof of one of the following:
- 21 (1) A current state-issued identification card.
- 22 (2) A state-issued voter registration card.
- 23 (3) Documentation of current in-state employment or notarized letter of
- 24 promise of employment of the applicant or his spouse. If an applicant uses this
- 25 method to obtain licensure, a board shall require another form of proof of residency
- 26 <u>listed in this Section, six months after licensure is granted.</u>
- 27 (4) A current homestead exemption for this state.'
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 29 On page 3, line 5, change "53" to "54"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 31 On page 3, line 11, change "54" to "55"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 3, at the beginning of line 12, change "The" to "A" and at the end of the line change
- 3 "<u>the</u>" to "<u>his</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 5 On page 3, line 14, change "55" to "56"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 7 On page 3, line 15, change "the" to "a"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 9 On page 3, line 22, change "<u>56</u>" to "<u>57</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 11 On page 3, line 27, change "<u>57</u>" to "<u>58</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 13 On page 4, line 1, change "<u>58</u>" to "<u>59</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 4, line 10, change "compact" to "compact, professional national mobility
- 16 agreement,"